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16th January 2026 
 
 
In our celebration assembly today the following children were celebrated:  
 
 

 Star 

 
Great progress 

Superhero 

 
Great attitude 

Reader 

 
Great reading 

Writer 

 
Great writing 

Hedgehogs Bradley Evie-Moon Blake Zach 

Rabbits Gracie Ellie Emilia-Faye Alice 

Badgers Emily Arthur Jenson S Jasmin 

 
Dates for week beginning 19th January 
 

Monday 19th   

Tuesday 20th       

Wednesday 21st   Mr Reeve in school for PE and dodgeball after school club 

Thursday 22nd      

Friday 23rd    Forest school for all classes 

 

Other useful information 
 
Lunches – Please remember to order lunches by a Sunday evening for the week ahead.  We are 
getting a lot of children whose lunches have not been pre-ordered.  In which case, a packed lunch 
from home will have to be provided, if you require any help with Wisepay or ordering lunches, please 
see Mrs Payne. 
 
Online safety information session – please see attached flyer from Knowlsey, regarding their 
Parent/Carer information session on Wednesday 28th January 2026 – 9.30am – 10.15am 
Focus: Guide to online gaming - this will include latest trends and emerging threats and will focus 
on developing your understanding of online gaming, the associated risks and steps we can take to 
support our children. 
The link to access this session will be sent to you one week before the event  
 
Lip balm – Lip balm is permitted in school, but must be handed in to the class teachers or Mrs Payne 
to keep safe. 
 
The Nativity USB/DVD – Please note the deadline for ordering is today. 
 

Whole school 

attendance 

95.1% this week 

Target 97% 

 

 

Target = 

97% 
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Letters sent home this week:   
None 
 

If you require a paper copy of any information please let Mrs Payne know. 

Diary dates for your diary 

February Tuesday 10th  Safer Internet Day 

Monday 16th  ½ term 

March Monday 2nd  Class photos 

Thursday 5th World Book Day 

Tuesday 17th Parents evenings 

Thursday  19th Parents evenings 

Saturday 21st   PFA Bingo 

Friday 27th  LAST DAY OF TERM 

* Dates may be subject to change 

 

2025 – 2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
 

Spring term 
Tuesday 6 January - Friday 27 March 2026 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Monday 16 - Friday 20 February 2026 

 
Easter holiday: 

Monday 30 March - Monday 13 April 2026 
 
 

Summer term 
INSET: Monday 13th April - the school will be closed to pupils on this day 

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 17 July 2026 
(Monday 4 May is a bank holiday) 

 
Half-term holiday: Monday 25 - Friday 29 May 2026 

Summer Holidays: Monday 20th July – 3rd September  
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2026 – 2027 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

 
Autumn term 

 
INSET: Tuesday 1st/ Wednesday 2nd September - school will be closed to pupils 

 
Thursday 3rd September- Friday 18th December 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Friday 23rd October (school closed on this day) - Friday 30th October 2026 

 
 

Spring term 
 

INSET: Monday 4th January 2027 - school will be closed to pupils 

 
Tuesday 5 January - Friday 27 March 2027 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Monday 15 - Friday 19 February 2027 

 
Easter holiday: 

Friday 26th March - Tuesday 13 April 202 
 
 
 

Summer term 
 

INSET: Monday 12th April - the school will be closed to pupils 

Tuesday 15th April – Wednesday 21st July 2027 
(Monday 3rd May is a bank holiday) 

 
Half-term holiday: Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 2027 

Summer Holidays: Friday 22nd July – 3rd September  
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